Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Dotost and Tradomask Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT	'S ONLY	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	<u> </u>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Digital Video Express, L.P.	
David William Kravitz	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🗶 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:	1	
🔼 Assignment 🖵 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:	
Other	580 Herndon Parkway, Suite 700	
	City: Herndon State: VA Zip: 20170	
Execution Date: September 18, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/880,856	B. Patent No.(s)	
1		
Additional numbers att	ı ached? 🖵 Yes 🌇 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: David G. Grossman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:	
	500793	
1408 Bayshire Lane		
City: <u>Herndon</u> State: <u>VA</u> Zip: 20170	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
David G. Grossman	October 30, 2001	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

11 10:34 FROM: 7034813361 TO:7033065995 PAGE:02

Docket No.: 1999-23US

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, <u>David William Kravitz</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignor," has invented various portions of a new and useful invention entitled "<u>Digital Content Distribution System and Method</u>" (the "Invention") for which the following patent applications were filed:

United States Letters Patent, Application Number <u>09/880,856</u>, filed on <u>June 15, 2001</u>; International Patent, Application Number <u>PCT US00/00077</u>, filed on <u>January 5, 2000</u>; and United States Provisional Patent, Application Number <u>60/144,833</u>, filed on <u>January 6, 1999</u>.

WHEREAS, <u>Digital Video Express</u>, <u>L.P.</u>, of <u>Herndon</u>, <u>Virginia</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", whose mailing address is: <u>580 Herndon Parkway</u>, <u>Suite 700</u>, <u>Herndon</u>, <u>VA 20170</u>, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the applications above identified, including any provisionals, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, and any applications claiming benefit to said applications, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereof, including all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable and legally sufficient considerations, the receipt of which by said Assignor from the said Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the United States in and to the Invention and application hereinabove identified, including any provisionals, continuations, divisionals, continuations-in-part, and any applications claiming benefit to said applications, and any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for said Invention, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and applications for Letters Patent and Patent therefor, in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all of said Letters Patent for said Invention may issue.

And the said Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that he will assist the said Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the said Assignee may elect to make covering the Invention herein identified, as hereinabove set forth; in vesting in the said Assignee exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution to remove any interference which may arise involving said Invention, or any application or Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that he will execute and deliver to the said Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the said Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the sa	aid Assignor has hereunto set his hand under seal.
Date: 9-18-01	David William Kravitz (Seal)
WITNESSED:	
Date: 9-18-01	Michael Blobani
Date: 9-16-01	July Mil

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/30/2001 REEL: 012109 FRAME: 0582